SCSTDD-PM1/189/2024-SCSTDD G.O.(Rt)No.763/2024/SCSTD



GOVERNMENT OF KERALA

Abstract

Scheduled Tribes Development Department – Proposal for agricultural activities in Attappady Co-operative Farming Agriculture Society – Administrative Sanction accorded – Orders Issued.

Scheduled castes Scheduled Tribes Development (PM) Department G.O.(Rt)No.763/2024/SCSTD Dated,Thiruvananthapuram, 06-09-2024

Read 1 Letter No- PM1-1302/2024, dated 13/06/2024 from the Director, Scheduled Tribes Development Department

2 Minutes of the State Level Working Group meeting held on 14.06.2024 (Item No.4)

<u>ORDER</u>

The Director, Scheduled Tribe Development Department as per the letter read above has submitted a Proposal for agricultural activities in Attappady Co-operative Farming Agriculture Society for Rejuvenation of Arabica Coffee in Chindakki, Karuvara, Pothuppady and its nurturing, at an estimated cost of Rs.76,04,400/-(Rupees Seventy Six Lakhs Four Thousand Four Hundred only) to Government for consideration of the State Level Working Group Committee.

- (2) The State Level Working Group held on 14.06.2024 considered the proposal and recommended approval of the same.
- (3) Government have accepted the recommendation of the State Level Working Group and are pleased to accord Administrative Sanction for the Proposal for agricultural activities in Attappady Co-operative Farming Agriculture Society for Rejuvenation of Arabica Coffee in Chindakki, Karuvara, Pothuppady and its nurturing, at an estimated cost of Rs.76,04,400/-(Rupees Seventy Six Lakhs Four Thousand Four Hundred only).
- (4) Expenditure in this regard will be met from the Head of account 2225-02-102-74 Agriculture Income Initiative for Scheduled Tribes.

SCSTDD-PM1/189/2024-SCSTDD G.O.(Rt)No.763/2024/SCSTD

(By order of the Governor) SREEJA P S ADDITIONAL SECRETARY

To:

- 1. The Director, Scheduled Tribes Development Department, Thiruvananthapuram
- 2. The, Principal Accountant General (Social & General Sector), Kerala, Thiruvananthapuram
- 3. The, Principal Accountant General (Economic & Revenue Sector), Kerala, Thiruvananthapuram
- 4. The Finance (WW) Department.
- 5. The Chief, Decentralized Planning Division, State Planning Board, Thiruvananthapuram
- 6. The Information Officer, Web & New Media, I &PRD, Government Secretariat, Thiruvananthapuram
- 7. The Scheduled Castes Scheduled Tribes Development (D & E) Department Government Secretariat, Thiruvananthapuram
- 8. Stock File / Office Copy

Forwarded /By order

Section Officer

Copy to : PA to ACS, SCSTDD PA to AS, SCSTDD